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EGOS pre-Colloquium PhD Workshop 2025 
 

Alba Graduate Business School at The American College of Greece 
Tuesday, July 1, 2025 | 09:00–22:00 EEST 

The EGOS pre-Colloquium PhD Workshop provides an enjoyable opportunity for doctoral stu-
dents to interact with and learn from fellow students and experienced scholars in our field. It also 
provides a springboard for successful academic careers by examining important issues such as 
publishing, reviewing, and how to do a “job talk”. Further, the workshop enables participants to 
approach their doctoral dissertations with renewed vigour by engaging in discussions on re-
search design and methodologies with renowned colleagues and by reviewing their dissertation 
proposals with the help of others – fellow participants and more senior researchers who work in 
the respective area of scholarly inquiry. Finally, through the mix of European and international 
students and faculty members, participants gain exposure to similarities and differences across 
countries and continents in how academic processes work. This also enhances their under-
standing of different career opportunities and career paths. 
 
Convenors 
George Batsakis, Alba Graduate Business School, The American College of Greece, Athens, 

Greece | Gbatsakis@alba.acg.edu 
Frank de Bakker, IÉSEG School of Management, Lille, France | f.debakker@ieseg.fr 
Elke Schüßler, Leuphana University Lüneburg, Germany | elke.schuessler@leuphana.de 
 
Faculty 
1. Maria Pilar Acosta, École Polytechnique Paris, France | pilar.acosta@polytechnique.edu 
2. Yvonne Benschop, Radboud Universiteit, Netherlands | yvonne.benschop@ru.nl 
3. Ioulia Bessa, University of Leeds, UK | i.bessa@leeds.ac.uk 
4. Claudio Biscaro, JKU Linz, Austria | Claudio.biscaro@iku.at 
5. Itziar Castello, Bayes Business School, UK | itziar.castello-molina@citystgeorges.ac.uk 
6. Maria Laura Frigotto, University of Trento, Italy | marialaura.frigotto@unitn.it 
7. Santi Furnari, Bayes Business School, UK | santi.furnari.1@citystgeorges.ac.uk 
8. Stefan Haefliger, Bayes Business School, UK | haefliger@citystgeorges.ac.uk 
9. Daniel Hjorth, Copenhagen Business School, Denmark | dh.bhl@cbs.dk 
10. Dennis Jancsary, University of Liverpool, UK | dennis.jancsary@liverpool.ac.uk 
11. Ewald Kibler Aalto University, Finland | ewald.kibler@aalto.fi 
12. Konstantinous Kostopoulos, University of Piraeus, Greece | kkostop@unipi.gr 
13. Olivia Kyriakidou, The American College of Greece, Athens, Greece | okyriakidou@acg.edu 
14. Harris Kyriakou, Essec Business School, France | kyriakou@essec.edu 
15. Wolfgang Mayrhofer, WU Vienna, Austria | wolfgang.mayrhofer@wu.ac.at 
16. Renate Ortlieb, Universität Graz, Austria | renate.ortlieb@uni-graz.at 
17. Stefano Pasucci, University of Exeter, UK | S.Pascucci@exeter.ac.uk 
18. Sigrid Quack, Universität Duisburg-Essen, Germany | sigrid.quack@uni-due.de 
19. Stratos Ramoglou, Southampton Business School, UK | s.ramoglou@soton.ac.uk 
20. Daniel Semper, University of St Andrews, UK | ds323@st-andrews.ac.uk 
21. Henri Schildt, Aalto University, Finland | henri.schildt@aalto.fi 
22. Silviya Svejenova, Copenhagen Business School, Denmark | ssve.ioa@cbs.dk 
23. Violetta Splitter, University of Oxford, UK | violetta.splitter@sbs.ox.ac.uk 
24. Andrea Tomo, Università Napoli Federico II, Italy | andrea.tomo@unina.it 
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To view the Program of the pre-Colloquium PhD Workshop 2025, please click here! 

Instructions for PhD Students 
Please … 

● Do not forget to register for the main EGOS Colloquium (July 3–5, 2025) in Athens: 
https://www.egos.org/2025_Athens/Colloquium-REGISTRATION 

● Please update your thesis proposal and email it to your round table facilitator/mentor and 
other round table participants three weeks before the workshop. You can find details 
on your mentor/round tables below – to the extent that we are sure of your participation. 
Your mentor and fellow table participants will be in the same cognate area as you (or as 
close as we can get it). 
NB: Your updated proposal should include a specification of your research question, the-
oretical approach, and methodological approach, as well as a discussion of the main 
questions you would like to foreground and get feedback on during the round table: What 
is the most compelling part of your thesis? Which questions/challenges are you struggling 
with most? You should look to keep your proposal to around the four pages requested in 
the original Call. 

● On the day itself, come prepared to outline these aspects in a short (5 minutes) verbal 
presentation (no PPTs needed) and then discuss them with others in your round table. 
Consider that all other participants in your round table session will have read your pro-
posal. Also, make sure to read the proposals of the other participants in your round table 
session. 

● Wear your PhD! Participants should prepare a (A5 or A4) poster of their PhD research 
and wear it like a billboard (e.g. back and front), or, if that is not practical, scribble the idea 
of your PhD on an old t-shirt and wear that, or, if you prefer, just wear some post-it notes 
with your key PhD ideas. You decide what works best. One primary function of the pre-
Colloquium PhD Workshop is networking – and what better way to network and meet 
fellow researchers than to wear your research! 

Instructions for Round Table Facilitators 
Please … 

● Do not forget to register for the main EGOS Colloquium (July 3–5, 2025) in Athens: 
https://www.egos.org/2025_Athens/Colloquium-REGISTRATION 

● Read the proposals of all participants in your round table session. We have asked partic-
ipants to email them to you three weeks in advance of the workshop. Please note that the 
table allocation is provisional and might still be subject to change until then 

● Communicate timely with the participants if you have instructions in addition to those 
above; students usually appreciate hearing from you before the workshop 

● Give high-quality, developmental feedback on the proposals. 
● Moderate your round table session and make sure that you keep to time. 
 
  

https://www.egos.org/2025_Athens/PRE-COLLOQUIUM_Workshops/PhD_Workshop_Program
https://www.egos.org/2025_Athens/Colloquium-REGISTRATION
https://www.egos.org/2025_Athens/Colloquium-REGISTRATION
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Round Table 1: Deree Student Lounge – Table 1 
Facilitator: Stefano Pasucci | s.pasucci@exeter.ac.uk 
PhD students: 
Andrea Beye abe.bhl@cbs.dk 
Benjamin Combes benjamin.combes@minesparis.psl.eu 
Michelina Aguanno maguanno.phd@ivey.ca 
Riccardo Losa riccardo.losa@ulb.be 
Svetlana Castre-de Chabot [tbc]  
Denis Borodin dn.borodin@protonmail.com 

Round Table 2: Deree Student Lounge – Table 2 
Facilitator: Stefan Haefliger | haefliger@citystgeorges.ac.uk 
PhD students: 
Bipasha Nath bipasha.nath@unifi.it 
Carolina Gomes de Araújo [tbc]  
Emil Bøgh Løkkegaard emilbl@ruc.dk 
Jadwiga Supryn Jadwiga.Supryn.DPHIL@said.oxford.edu 
Séverine Halopeau halopeau.s@hotmail.fr 
Simon Beuse s.beuse@business.uq.edu.au 

Round Table 3: Deree Student Lounge – Table 3 
Facilitator: Henry Schildt henri.schildt@aalto.fi 
PhD students: 
Christopher Müllner christopher.muellner@wiwi.uni-halle.de 
Dhruv Pratap Singh dhruv-pratap.singh@neoma-bs.fr 
Melissa M. Sexton m.m.sexton@vu.nl 
Nayong Quan nayong@wustl.edu 
Sannah Asif sa1763@scarletmail.rutgers.edu 
Adarsh Kumar adarsh.kumar@uni-jena.de 

Round Table 4: Deree Student Lounge – Table 4 
Facilitator: Renate Ortlieb | renate.ortlieb@uni-graz.at 
PhD students: 
Nazia Saeed nxs121@student.bham.ac.uk 
Wiktoria Westen westen.wiktoria.phd@gmail.com 
Yuen Yui Lam [tbc]  
Yumna Arif Yumna.arif@warwick.ac.uk 
Petrine Djupvik-Flaa petrine.djupvik-flaa@bi.no 

Round Table 5: Deree Student Lounge – Table 5 
Facilitator: Daniel Hjorth | dh.bhl@cbs.dk 
PhD students: 
Chathurangani Jayathilake chathurangani.weerasekaramudiyanselage@oulu.fi 
Farshad Amini mfamini@mun.ca 
Martina Legnani martina.legnani@polimi.it 
Sergio Rodriguez-Garnica sergio.rodriguez.garnica@gmail.com 
Alexandra Engström alexandra.engstroem@unisg.ch 
Anshul Kapoor anshul.kapoor21@iimb.ac.in 
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Round Table 6: Deree Student Lounge – Table 6 
Facilitator: Stratos Ramoglou | s.ramoglou@soton.ac.uk 
PhD students: 
Alexa Böckel alexa.boeckel@leuphana.de 
Fatemeh Rahimi fatemeh.rahimi.sharifphd@gmail.com 
Jeanne Roche jeanne.roche@student.ie.edu 
Nawras Ateeq N.Ateeq@soton.ac.uk 
Nazli Massihi [tbc]  
Satish Kumar [tbc]  

Round Table 7: Deree Student Lounge – Table 7 
Facilitator: Itziar Castello | itziar.castello-molina@citystgeorges.ac.uk 
PhD students: 
Anna de la Torre Fornell anna.delatorrefor@unive.it 
Nicole Giorgi nicole.giorgi@unifr.ch 
Rakshya Bhattarai rakshya.bhattarai@hanken.fi 
Yéroséo Aris Kusiélé Somda ykusi097@uottawa.ca 
Lena Kostuj lena.kostuj@leuphana.de 

Round Table 8: Deree Student Lounge – Table 8 
Facilitator: Santi Furnari | santi.furnari.1@citystgeorges.ac.uk 
PhD students: 
Elisabeth Czischek elisabeth.anna.czischek@wu.ac.at 
Fortunato Tartivita f.tartivita@campus.unimib.it 
Guillaume Cassourret guillaume.cassourret@polytechnique.edu 
Imtiez Haddad imtiez.haddad@gmail.com 
Mathilde Peterson thilde.peterson@tsm-education.fr 
Rita Madsen rita.madsen@btech.au.dk 

Round Table 9: Deree Student Lounge – Table 9 
Facilitator: Andrea Tomo | andrea.tomo@unina.it 
PhD students: 
Amy Chu amyyy1209@gmail.com 
Annalisa Brega annalisa.brega2@unibo.it 
Ilaria Falvo ilaria.falvo@usi.ch 
Julieth Alzate jalzat37@eafit.edu.co 
Lea Wagner lea.wagner@uni-goettingen.de 
Svenja Zösmair svenja.zoesmair@tum.de 

Round Table 10: Deree-DC 502 
Facilitator: Maria Laura Frigotto | marialaura.frigotto@unitn.it 
PhD students: 
Claire-Lise Speisser claire-lise.speisser@lecnam.net 
Davin Olën davin.olen@gmail.com 
Ying Zhou y53zhou@uwaterloo.ca 
Joana Gerstle [tbc]  
Sara Fontanet sara.fontanet@unisg.ch 
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Round Table 11: Deree-DC 503 
Facilitator: Konstantinos Kostopoulos | kkostop@unipi.gr 
PhD students: 
Baptistine Gourdon baptistine.gourdon@dauphine.eu 
Davide Paliaga davide.paliaga@unisg.ch 
Elco Schwartz elco.schwartz@insead.edu 
Josephine Matthews MATTHEJO@tcd.ie 
Ovidiu Goran ovidiu.goran@goranlaw.ro 

Round Table 12: Deree-DC 601 
Facilitator: Ewald Kibler | ewald.kibler@aalto.fi 
PhD students: 
Benedetta Abagnale benedetta.abagnale@usi.ch 
Johannes L. Brunn johannes.brunn@mci4me.at 
Maggie Chen maggie.chen@bayes.city.ac.uk 
Maria-Irene Angelidis maria-irene.angelidis@baruch.cuny.edu 

Round Table 13: Deree-DC 602 
Facilitator: Silviya Svejenova | ssve.ioa@cbs.dk 
PhD students: 
Akane Uchida akane.uchida@bayes.city.ac.uk 
Archana Raghavan ar3019@bath.ac.uk 
Benedetta Lui benedetta.lui@unicatt.it 
Courtney Adams [tbc]  
Zhongyuan Sun zhongysun2-c@my.cityu.edu.hk 
Alexandru Bucevschi alexandr.bucevschi@mail.huji.ac.il 

Round Table 14: Deree-DC 606 
Facilitator: Daniel Semper | ds323@st-andrews.ac.uk 
PhD students: 
Benedetta Bisetto 19222877@brookes.ac.uk 
Guowei Qiu Guowei.Qiu@liverpool.ac.uk 
Hélène N’Kodia helene.nkodia@monaco.edu 
Rosalie Luo rluo.phd@ivey.ca 
Wookyoung Kim wookyoung.kim@sookmyung.ac.kr 
Ruilin Huang ruilin.huang@hhs.se 

Round Table 15: Deree-DC 607 
Facilitator: Harris Kyriako | kyriakou@essec.edu 
PhD students: 
Anna Keller Anna.keller4@mail.dcu.ie 
Shelly Qi shelly.qi@insead.edu 
Viveca Sjöstedt viveca.sjostedt@angstrom.uu.se 
Yichen Sun yichen.sun@polimi.it 
Gabriela Cuconato gdc27@case.edu 
Siddhant Ritwick claire-lise.speisser@lecnam.net 
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Round Table 16: Deree-DC 608 
Facilitator: Yvonne Bentschop | yvonne.benschop@ru.nl 
PhD students: 
Joanna Beeckmans joanna.beeckmans@uhasselt.be 
Sana Mukarram sana.mukarram@students.mq.edu.au 
Victoria Yiluan Zhang vzhang3@mit.edu 
YeJin Park [tbc]  
Milja von Lerber milja.vonlerber@aalto.fi 
Andrea Nila Gonzales Lazo andrea.lazo.17@ucl.ac.uk 

Round Table 17: Deree-DC 609 
Facilitator: Dennis Jancsary | dennis.jancsary@liverpool.ac.uk 
PhD students: 
Aditya Raizada phd23031@iiml.ac.in 
Cassia H. Pole cassiahp@mp.aau.dk 
Clarisse Gomes clarisse.gomes@polimi.it 
Daniel Aditya Tjhin daniel-aditya.tjhin@angstrom.uu.se 
Denise Bianco d.bianco@csm.arts.ac.uk 
Janna Z. Huang jannahuang@berkeley.edu 

Round Table 18: Deree Art Center 001 
Facilitator: Olivia Kyriakidou | okyriakidou@acg.edu 
PhD students: 
Clémentine Robert [tbc]  
Juliana Reimberg [tbc]  
Pedram Pourasgari ppourasgari@uvic.ca 
Rachel Le Marois lemarois@em-lyon.com 
Toli Amare amaret1@mcmaster.ca 

Round Table 19: Deree Art Center 002 
Facilitator: Wolfgang Mayrhofer | wolfgang.mayrhofer@wu.ac.at 
PhD students: 
Amber Kornet a.kornet@saxion.nl 
Krisna Bonilla krisna.bonilla@tsm-education.fr 
Marielle Bertrac marielle.bertrac@umontreal.ca 
Michael Marek michael.marek@monaco.edu 
Oumnia Abidi oumnia.abidi@tsm-education.fr 
Stephanie Koutny stephanie.koutny@gmail.com 

Round Table 20: Deree Art Center 003 
Facilitator: Ioulia Bessa | i.bessa@leeds.ac.uk 
PhD students: 
Iliass Tayache [tbc]  
Jean-François Brévinion jfbrevinion@gmail.com 
Maja Jonson maja.jonson@fek.uu.se 
Mehdi Ibn Brahim mehdi.ibnbrahim@skema.edu 
Valentina Voimavuo valentina.voimavuo@aalto.fi 
Jay Duane Jones [tbc]  
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Round Table 21: Deree Art Room 001 
Facilitator: Sigrid Quack | sigrid.quack@uni-due.de 
PhD students: 
Björn Werner werner.bjoern@gmx.de 
Elisa Fiore efiore@luiss.it 
Eva-Maria Spreitzer eva-maria.spreitzer@stud.leuphana.de 
Philipp Censkowsky philipp.censkowsky@unil.ch 
Thuvarakai Kandasamy thuva.kandasamy@btech.au.dk 
Viktoria Unger viktoria.unger@lmu.de 

Round Table 22: Deree Art Room 002 
Facilitator: Violetta Splitter | violetta.splitter@sbs.ox.ac.uk 
PhD students: 
Aleksi Korhonen aleksi.o.korhonen@aalto.fi 
Hakan Erten [tbc]  
Hayley Mcgillivray h.mcgillivray@uq.edu.au 
Khadija Sesay [tbc]  
Lekha Warrier warrierlekha2020@gmail.com 
Lisa Feng lisa.feng@uni-goettingen.de 

Round Table 23: Library Art Room 09 
Facilitator: Claudio Biscaro | Claudio.biscaro@iku.at 
PhD students: 
Amit Sharma amits@uvic.ca 
André Luis Godoi andre.bezerra@hec.ca 
Cédric Legrand clegrand@em-lyon.com 
Linqing Huang linqing.huang@phd.unibocconi.it 
Verena Kummer [tbc]  

Round Table 24: --- online --- 
Facilitator: Maria Pilar Acosta | pilar.acosta@polytechnique.edu 
PhD students: 
Hugo Firmo hugo.f.firmo@bi.no 
Manon Filler manon.filler@ethicsinbusiness.eu 
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